
Race Leader Sequence by Class

Team

End
Lap

Total
LapsLaps

Start 
LapCarNr

P

Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R Cadillac DPi  1  30  30  30 10

Visit Florida Racing Ligier  LMP2  31  31  1  1 90

Tequila Patron ESM Nissan DPi  32  32  1  1 2

Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R Cadillac DPi  33  59  27  57 10

Whelen Engineering Racing Cadillac DPi  60  79  20  20 31

Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R Cadillac DPi  80  80  1  58 10

PR1/Mathiasen Motorsports Ligier  LMP2  81  83  3  3 52

Whelen Engineering Racing Cadillac DPi  84  111  28  48 31

Visit Florida Racing Ligier  LMP2  112  114  3  4 90

GTLM

Risi Competizione Ferrari 488 GTE  1  60  60  60 62

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  61  65  5  5 66

BMW Team RLL BMW M6 GTLM  66  71  6  6 24

Risi Competizione Ferrari 488 GTE  72  84  13  73 62

BMW Team RLL BMW M6 GTLM  85  110  26  32 24

GTD

Paul Miller Racing Lamborghini Huracan GT3  1  11  11  11 48

Alegra Motorsports Porsche 911 GT3 R  12  37  26  26 28

Change Racing Lamborghini Huracan GT3  38  58  21  21 16

Michael Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian Acura NSX GT3  59  64  6  6 86

CORE autosport Porsche 911 GT3 R  65  102  38  38 54

Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 488 GT3  103  107  5  5 63

24-Sep-17  6:26 PM           Page 1 / 1


